Data Submitted (UTC 11): 10/23/2019 8:00:00 AM

First name: Gordon Last name: Bourland

Organization:

Title:

Comments: Alaska Roadless Rulemaking #54511

Roadless Rulemaking,

RE: Alaska Roadless DEIS Comment

Dear Secretary Perdue:

This note is written to request your support of the No-Action Alternative for the Draft Environmental Impact Statement on the proposed Alaska Roadless Rule, Alternative #1. I support keeping the current Roadless Rule protections in place and intact for the Tongass National Forest. This important for reasons that undoubtedly are well known to you. For the sake of our children, grandchildren, and our God-given world of which we are but stewards and not owners, I respectfully request that you do what you can to keep the federal Roadless Rule intact as well as the current protections for Alaskan national forests .

Gordon Bourland

Arlington, Texas 760165032

[Position]